o Properly signed, stamped, and indexed 

o Submit the tender within the prescribed deadline 

o Accept all terms and conditions of the tender without deviation 

Terms and Conditions for Submission of Bids 

1. BID SECURITY/EARNEST MONEY DEPOST (EMD:) of Rs.15,000/- (Fifteen Thousand Only. 

The EMD is required to be submitted by each bidder (the “Bid Security”) directly into the following 

bank account of the University. 

 Account Holder’s Name: South Asian University 

 Account Holder Address: Rajpur Road, Maidan Garhi, Delhi – 110 068